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ENGLISH
Depending on the country or region, the Limited Warranty may or may not be included in the packaging. If the Limited Warranty is not included in the packaging, it
can be found on the ViewSonic website.

- When connecting the display to an external device (PC, etc.), please use the included video cable and accessories and follow the instructions in this manual.

The standard of the included power accessory and video cable may differ depending on your country, region, or environment. For details on the included items,

please refer to our product page and user guide.

- This monitor can be used with a 100 mm x 100 mm VESA compatible, UL certified wall mount (M4 x 10 mm screws x 4).

Please follow the wall mount installation guide in the user manual when installing.

Please contact our Customer Support Center for inquiries about the product.

ViewSonic shall not be liable for technical or editorial errors or omissions contained herein.
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FRANGAIS

La garantie limitée peut &tre incluse ou non dans la boite selon le pays ou la région dachat. Si la garantie limitée n'est pas incluse dans la boite, vous pouvez la
trouver sur le site Web de ViewSonic.

Lorsque vous connectez I'écran a un appareil externe (PC, etc.), veuillez utiliser le cable vidéo et les accessoires inclus et suivre les instructions de ce manuel.
Le cable d'alimentation et les cables vidéo inclus peuvent varier selon votre pays, votre région ou environnement. Pour plus de détails sur les éléments inclus,
veuillez vous reporter & notre page du produit et a notre guide d'utilisation.

Ce moniteur peut étre utilisé avec le support mural compatible VESA de 100 mm x 100 mm listé UL (4 vis M4 x 10 mm). Veuillez suivre le guide d'installation du
support mural dans le manuel de Futilisateur lor de I Installal(on

- Veuillez centre d ¢le pou fon sur le prod
- ViewSonic ne sera pas responsable des erreurs ou des omissions techniques ou rédactionnelles dans ce document.

DEUTSCH

im enthalten ist, hangt vom jeweiligen Land und der Region ab. Wenn die eingeschrankte Garantie nicht im
Llelemmlzng emhal(en o inden se diese au der viewsonc-weite

Bitte verwenden Sie zur Verbindung des Anzeigegeréites mit einem externen Geréit (PC usw.) das mitgelieferte Videokabel und Zubehdr und befolgen Sie die
Anweisungen in dieser Anleitung.

- DerStandard d d kann je nach Land, Region oder Umgebung variieren. Einzelheiten zum Lieferumfang
Sie bitte unserer ite und der
- Dieser Monitor kann mit der fiir UL gelisteten iblen (100 x 100 mm) erwendet werden (vier Schrauben M4 x 10 mm).

Befolgen Sie die Anleitung zur Installation der Wandhalterung in der Bedienungsanleitung.
- Wenden Sie sich bei Anfragen zum Produkt an unseren Kundendienst.
Viewsonic haftet nicht fiir hierin enthaltene technische oder redaktionelle Fehler oder Auslassungen.

ESPANOL
Segin el pais o la regi6n, la garantia limitada puede o no estar incluida en el paguete. Si la garantia limitada no esta incluida en el paquete, puede encontrarla en el
sitio web de ViewSonic.

- Cuando conecte Ia pantalla a un dispositivo externo (PC, etc., utilice el cable de video y los accesorios incluidos y siga las instrucciones de este manual.

- Elestandar del accesorio de alimentacion y el cable de video incluidos pueden diferir en funcién su pais, regién o entorno, Para obtener detalles sobre los elementos
incluidos, consulte nuestra pagina de productos y la guia del usuario.

- Este monitor se puede usar con el soporte para pared compatible con VESA de 100 mm x 100 mm aprobado por UL (4 tornillos M4 x 10 mm).

Siga la guia de instalacién del soporte para pared en el manual de usuario cuando realice la instalacién.

Péngase en contacto con nuestro Centro de atencién al cliente para consultas sobre el producto.

ingun: por los errores técnicos o editoriales ni de las omisiones contenidas en este documento.
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ITALIANO

- Aseconda del Paese o della regione, la Garanzia limitata pud essere inclusa o meno nella confezione. Se la Garanzia limitata non & inclusa nella confezione, pud
essere trovata sul sito Web ViewSonic.

- Quandosi collega il display a un dispositvo esterno (PC, ecc) uilizare il avo video e g accessori inclusi e asservare e struzioniincluse nel presente manuale.

- dard dell’ del cavo video inclusi pud variare a seconda del Paese, della regione o dell'ambiente. Per i dettagli sugli elementi

inclusi, fare riferimento alla nostra pagina del prodotto e alla guida per I'utente.

Questo monitor pud essere utilizzato con il supporto a parete compatibile VESA da 100 mm x 100 mm elencato per UL (4 viti M4 x 10 mm). Per Vinstallazione,

osservare la guida all'installazione del supporto a parete nel manuale dell'utente.

Contattare il nostro Centro assistenza clienti per domande sul prodotto.

Viewsonic non sara responsabile di errori tecnici o editoriali o omissioni contenuti nel presente documento.

PORTUGU ES

Dependendo do pais ou regido, a Garantia Limitada pode ou nio ser incluida na embalagem. Se a Garantia Limitada no estiver incluida na embalagem, pode ser
encontrada no wel
Quando ligar o monitor a um dispositivo externo (PC, etc), utilize o cabo de video e os acessdrios incluidos e siga as instrugdes apresentadas neste manual.

0s cabos de alimentagdo e de video fornecidos na embalagem podem diferir dependendo do pas, regido ou ambiente. Para obter detalhes sobre os artigos incluidos,
consulte a nossa pagina de produtos e o nosso guia do utilizador.

Este monitor pode ser utilizado com um suporte de montagem na parede compativel com VESA 100 x 100 mm certificado pela UL (4 parafusos M4 x 10 mm).

Quando executar a instalagio, siga o guia de instalagéo do suporte de montagem na parede no manual do utilizador.

- Contacte 0 nosso Centro de Apoio ao Cliente caso tenha alguma questdo sobre o produto.

- AViewSonic ndo se responsabiliza por erros técnicos ou editoriais ou omissdes no contetdo do presente documento.

SVENSKA

Beroende pa land eller region medfdljer den begréinsade garantin. Om den begrénsade garantin inte medfdlier finns den pa ViewSonic-webbplatsen.

Nar du ansluter skérmen till en extern enhet (dator etc.) ska du anvinda den medféljande videokabeln och tilloeharen och f6lja instruktionerna i den hér manualen.
Standarden for det och kan skilja sig t beroende pé land, region eller milj. For detaljer om de medfdljande tillbehdren
hanvisar vi till vér produktsida och manual.

Denna bildskérm kan anvéndas med det 100 mm x 100 mm VESA-kompatibla vaggfastet som ar listat for UL (4 M4 x 10 mm-skruvar).

Folji aggfist nér du installerar.

- Kontakta vart kundsupportcenter for fragor om produkten.

- ViewSonic ansvarar inte for tekniska eller redaktionella fel eller uteldmnanden som finns har.

omi
- Ra]onenu takuu voi maasi tai alueesi mukaan kuulua tai olla kuulamatta pakettin. Jos rajoitettu takuu ei kuulu pakemln se loytyy ViewSonic- verkkoslvusmlta
un litét néyton ulkoiseen laitteeseen (PC jne.), kiyt kuuluvaa ia m: ohjeiden mukaise
standardi voi olla erilainen maan, alueen tai ymparistén Tiksan. Kated taimukseen uutmien nimikkeiden

- imi kuuluvan

ia
tuotesivultamme ja kiiyttGoppaasta.

- monif 100 x 100 ‘mm:n UL-listed VESA-yhteensoy ikkeen kanssa (4 M4 x 10 mm ruuveilla).
Suorita mukaisesti.

- Jossinulla on kysyttavaa ota yhteyttd

- ViewSonic ei ole vastuussa tihan sisaltyvist teknisi toimituksellisista virheisté tai puutteista.

POLSKI
W zaleinosci od kraju lub regionu ograniczona gwarancja moze, ale nie musi znajdowa sig w ju. Jesli gwarancja nie znajduje sig w
opakowaniu, to mozna ja znalei¢ na stronie internetowej ViewSonic.

- Podezas do urzadzenia (komputer PC, itp.) nalezy uzyé dostarczony kabel wideo oraz akcesoria i postepowat zgodnie 2
instrukcjami w tym podreczniku.

- Standard dostarczonych akcesoriow zasilania i kabla wideo moze sig r6znié w zaleznosci od kraju, regionu lub rodowisk 6lowe informacie o

elementach, mozna sprawdzié na naszej stronie produktu i w instrukcji obstugi.
- Ten monitor moze by¢ uzywany z uchwytem sciennym 100 mm x 100 mm zgodnym ze standardem VESA, wymienionym dla UL (4 $ruby M4 x 10 mm).
Podczas instalacji nalezy postepowat zgodnie z instrukeja instalacji uchwytu Sciennego w instrukeji obstugi.

Pytania dotyczace produktu nalezy kierowaé do naszego Centrum obstugi klienta.

ViewSonic nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za bledy techniczne lub redakcyjne albo za pominigcia w tym dokumencie.

MAGYAR

- Orszégtdl vagy térségtdl fiiggden a korlatozott j6tallast a la ja vagy nem
csomagoldshan, akkor az a ViewSonic weboldalan talilhat.

- Haakijelz6t killsG eszkdzhéz (PC stb.) hasznalja a mellékelt vi

- Amellékelt halézati tartozék és eukébel szabvinya orszdgtol, térségtsl vagy ko
kérjiik, olvassa el a

- Ezamonitor az UL-listan szerepl§ 100 mm x 100 mm-es VESA-kompati

Ha a Korlatozott j6tallds nem szerepel a

és kivesse az ebben a kézikbnyvben taldlhato utasitdsokat.
61 fiiggben eltérhet. A mellékelt

fali tartéval hasznalhat6 (4 db M4 x 10 mm-es csavar).
kéz nyvben.

- Atermékkel kapcsolatos kérdéseivel forduljon igyfélszolgalati kbzpontunkhoz.
- AViewsonic nem vallal felelsséget az itt tallhatd technikai vagy i hibakért vagy ki

PYCCKUM
- Hanuuue OrpaHMuEHHON rapaHTHW B yNaKOBKE 3aBUCHT OT CTPaHbl WK PeruoHa. ECiu OrpaHUueHHan rapaHTUA OTCYTCTBYET B YNaKOBKe, C Hell MOXHO 03HAKOMMTLCA
Ha se6-caiire ViewSo

- Tlpu noAKNIoueHUM AuCAeA K BHewHemy ycrpoiictey (MK u T.a.) KoTopbie 8
s
- Crangapr sxopauy i mower oT CTpaHb, pervona u ycnosui
coepenmn o YNGKOBKM CM. Ha CTPaHMUE H3AEAHS W B pvxnsanﬂu nonb3osatens.

- 3TOT MOHUTOP MOXeT < 100x100 mm, VESA u uL
(4 BuHTa M4 X 10 MM). C i o ycranosKe s

- Mo sonpocam, cusgenuem, 8 Lientp KNMeHTOB.

- ViewSonic He HeceT 3a wan OWIMBKIN UM YNYLLEHWUA B TEKCTE HACTOALLErO AOKYMEHTa.

CESKY

- Omezend zéruka miie nebo nemusf byt soutdsti baleni v zavislosti na zemi nebo regionu. Pokud omezens zéruka neni soutsti baleni, lze ji najit na webu spoleénosti
Viewsonic.

- P pripojovan displeje k externimu zafizeni (poita atd.) pouiijte pFilofeny kabel videa a pFislusenstvi a postupuite podie pokynii v tomto navodu.
- Standard p 0 napjeciho pis! abelu videa se miize lisit v zévislosti na vasi zemi, regionu nebo prostredi. Podrobnosti o prilozenych polozkich
najdete na nasi strénce produktu a v ufivatelské piirutce.
- Tento monitor Ize pouit s nasténnym drzdkem 100 mm x 100 mm VESA s certifikaci UL (4 Srouby M4 x 10 mm). PFi instalaci postupujte podie pokynii k
instalaci ndsténného driéku v ufivatelské priruéce.
- Sveskerymi dotazy ohledné tohoto produktu se obracejte na nase centrum podpory zakazniki.
- Spoleénost ViewSonic neodpovida za technické nebo redakéni chyby nebo nedostatky v tomto dokumentu.

Battery

@

TORKGE

- Ulke veya bdlgeye bagh olarak Sinirl Garanti paket igerigine dahil olabilir ya da olmayabilir. Siir Garanti paket igerigine dahil deil ise, ona ViewSonic websitesinden
ulasabilirsiniz.

sayfamiza ve kullanim kilavuzuna bakin.

listelenen 100 mm x 100 mm VESA uyumlu duvar montaji (4 M4 x 10 mm vida) ile kullanilabilir. Kurulum sirasinda liitfen kullanma
wvara montaj kurulum kilavuzunu takip edi

ile ilgili sorulariniz igin Milsteri Destek Merkezi'miz ile iletisime gegin.

burada olusan teknik ya da editoryal hata veya noksanlardan sorumlu tutulamaz.

NEDERLANDS
- Afhankelijk van het land of de regio, kan de beperkte garantie al dan niet meegeleverd bij de verpakking. Als de beperkte garantie niet bij de verpakking is
meegeleverd, kunt u deze vinden op de website van ViewSonic.

[l HDMIX2

100-240 Vac
50/60 Hz

Obratite se nasem centru za korisnicku podréku za pitanja o proizvodu.
Kompanija ViewSonic nije odgovorna za ovde sadriane tehnicke ili uredivatke greske ili propuste.

NORSK

- Avhengig av land eller region kan den begrensede garantien fglge med i pakken. Hvis den begrensede garantien ikke er i pakken, finner du den pa ViewSonics

nettsted.

Nar du kobler skjermen til en ekstern enhet (PC osv.), bar du bruke den medfglgende videokabelen og tilbehgret og falge instruksjonene i denne handboken.
Stromtilbehgret o videokabelen som falger med, kan variere avhengig av land, region eller milig. Du finner mer informasjon om det som fglger med p- var
produktside og i brukerveiledningen.

Denne skjermen kan brukes med det UL-noterte 100 mm x 100 mm VESA-kompatible veggfestet (4 M4 x 10 mm skruer).

Folg for installasjon av veggfeste i nar du installerer.

- Takontakt med kundestgttesenteret for spgrsmél om produktet.

ViewSonic skal ikke holdes ansvarlig for tekniske eller redaksjonelle feil eller utelatelser heri.

- Wanneeru he« dlsplay aansluit op een extern apparaat (pc, enz.), gebruikt u de videokabel en volgt u d i

- n het en de videokabel kunnen verschillen, afhankelijk van uw land, regio of omgeving. Voor devtanls over de
meegeleverde v!ems, raadpleegt u onze productpagina en gehruvkershandleldmg

- Deze monitor kan worden gebruikt met de 100mm x 100mi UL (4 M4 x 10 h ). Volg de i

voor de wandmontage in de gebruiksaan bij het nstaleren,
- Neem contact met ons Klantondersteuningscentrum voor vragen over het produt.
- ViewSonic is niet or fouten of in dit

EAAHNIKA

- Avéloya pe ™ x@pa fj TV epuox, n Mepioplopévn eyydnon propei va
eV nepihapBaveTal o) oUOKEUADia, WnopEite vat T PpEire oty Tomoeaia web g ViewSon

- Kavd m ovvdeon mg 086vng oe e§wtepiki cuakeur KAL),
oBnyieg mov MapéxovTal oTo MapsY evXEwiBio.

- Tompétumo tou napexspevou sfaptipatog tpodososias kat tou kahwbiou ivieo evbéxera va Sadépel avéhoya e t xdpa, T Meploxd A to nepiBMov oag.
Tict AETTTOpEPELEG OXETIKG: HE Tar OTOWXEL® ou MEpauBavovTal, avatpéEte ot 0eNSa MPOiGVILY Kat oTov 08ny6 Xerions.

- Auti n 086vn pnopei va xpnotponownBei us ™ cupBati pe VESA emwoixia Béon 100mm x 100mm mou éxet kataxwpnBei yia UL (4 Biseg M4 x 10mm).

om o, EGvn évn eyyonon

Kkah@Suo Bivreo kat ta efaptipara kat akohouBiote Tig

Katd v w0, g enwroiyag {510 xprionc.

- he to Kévipo fipuing meAatiy yit pitioess oYETIK: K To npoitw.

- HViewSonic 8ev elvat unedBuvn yia fimote Texvid bk 10 napév eyxewpisio.

ROMANA
in functie de tara sau regiune, garantia limitata poate fi inclusa sau nu in ambalaj. Daci garantia limitata nu este inclusa in ambalaj, o puteti gasi pe site-ul web
Viewson

- Cand conectati afisajul la un dispozitiv extern (PC, etc.), folositi cablul video si accesoriile incluse si urmati instructiunile din acest manual.

- tandardul accesoriului de alimentare inclus si al cablului video poate diferi in functie de tar3, regiune sau mediu. Pentru detalii despre articolele incluse, consultati
pagina produsului si ghidul de utilizare.

- Acest monitor poate i folosit impreund cu suportul de montare pe perete compatibil VESA de 100 mm x 100 mm certificat UL (4 suruburi M4 x 10 mm).

Atunci cand realizati instalarea, urmati ghidul de instalare a suportului de perete din manualul de utilizare.

Contactati Centrul nostru de asistent3 pentru clienti daca aveti intrebari despre produs.

- ViewSonic nu va fi raspunzatoare pentru erorile sau omisiunile tehnice sau editoriale din acest document.

BBAFAPCKU
- B33BMCMMOCT OT ABPIABATa WA PErMOHa, KOMMAEKTT MOXe A3 BIIOUBA WAN A3 HE BKIONEa OTPaHUYENa FapaHUwA. AKO OTpaHMueHa rapaHLuA He & BKIodeHa B
KOMN/IeKTa, MoMeTe A 5 OTKpHeTe Ha yeb caiiTa a ViewSonic.

- Korato cabpasare AMCIEA KbM BBHLIHO YCTPORCTBO wap.), mons, i waben 3a " w cnepgaiire
MHCTDYKUMUTE B TOB2 PBKOBOACTBO.
- CranpapreTHa aKcecoap 3a " Moxe Aa ce p: B OT Bawara AbPHaBa, PervoH uAn cpeaa. 3a noseve

oo , BWKTE HalLIaTa CTPaHLIa C POAYKTH M PLKOBO/CTBOTO 3a NoTpEGHTENA.
- To3u MOHMTOp MOXe A7 Ce M3NON3Ba ChE CHBMECTMA CTOFiKA 3a cTena 100mm x 100mm VESA & cnucbka Ha UL (4 M x 10mm sukTa). Mons, crepsaiite

32 crena npu
- Mons, cebpwere ce c Hawwa uewrp 32 OBCNYHBaHE HA KAMEHTH 32 BBNPOCK OTHOCHO NPOAYKTA.
- ViewSonic He Hocu wan TRELWKM WnM NPONYCKK, ChABPKALIM Ce TYK.

DANSK
Den begransede garanti folger muligvis ikke med i emballagen, afhzngigt af land eller region. Hvis den begraensede garanti ikke folger med i emballagen, kan den
findes pa ViewSonics hjemmside.

- Nar skaermen sluttes til en ekstern enhed (en computer eller lignende), skal du bruge det medfolgende videokabel o tilbehgr. Flg instruktionerne i denne
brugsvejledning.

- Cranpapt axcecyapa xanenns 1a oi o BX0AUTS A0 moxe si

3aneMHO B4 KPaHM 4M PerioHy OBMEIKeHa rapaHTIA MOJKE BXOAUTH a6O He BXOAMTM A0 KOMNAGKTY NOCTa4aHHA. AKILLO OBMENEHa FapaHTIA He BXOAMTS A0
KOMNAEKTY NOCTauaHHs, if MOXKHa 3HaiiT! Ha BeBcaiiTi ViewSonic.

- Mig yac niaKnIo4eHKA AMCNNeR A0 30BHiHBOTO NPUCTPOIo (MK Toulo), BUKOpHCTOBYJiTe BiAeoKabens | aKcecyapH, WO BXOAATS A0 KOMAAEKTY, | AOTPUMYiiTECH

IHCTPYKWA Y UbOMY MOCIGHUKY.

3anemHO Bif KpaiHm, periony 4 cepegoBuwa. U106 oTpUMaTH
i siaomocri npo i PiHKY BUPOGY Ta NOCIGHMK KopucTyBaya.

Lieii MOHITOp MOXH BUKOPMCTOBYBATH 3 HACTIHHIM KpinaeHHAM 100 MM X 100 mm VESA, cymicHum i3 UL (4 reunTy M4 X 10 Mm).

A Yac BCTaHOBNIEHHA AOTPUMYITECh IHCTPYKUiA 3 MOHTaMY HACTIHHOTO KDINAIEHHA, HaBEACHWX Y NOCIGHUKY KOPUCTYBaua.

- 3BEPHITbCA 40 HALWOTO LIEHTPY NIATPUMKI KAIEHTIB Y Pasi BUHWKHEHHS 3aNUTaHb WOAO BUPOGY.

Komnais ViewSonic He Hece BIANOBIAAALHOCTI 3a TeXHINHI 4 peAaKLIiH IOMWKM M YNYLIEHHA B LIbOMY AOKYMEHTI.

Indonesia

Bergantung pada negara atau wilayah, Garansi Terbatas bisa disertakan atau tidak disertakan dalam kemasan. Jika Garansi Terbatas tidak disertakan dalam kemasan,
maka dapat ditemukan di situs web ViewSonic.

- Ketika menyambungkan layer ke perangkat eksternal (PC, dll.), silakan gunakan kabel video dan aksesori yang disertakan dan ikuti petunjuk yang ada dalam buku

petunjuk ini.

- Standar aksesori daya dan kabel video yang disertakan mungkin berbeda bergantung negara, wilayah, atau lingkungan Anda. Untuk rincian item yang disertakan,

silakan merujuk pada halaman produk dan panduan pengguna kami.
Monitor ini bisa digunakan bersama dudukan dinding yang kompatibel dengan VESA 100mm x 100mm yang tertera untuk UL (sekrup 4 M4 x 10mm).
Silakan ikuti panduan pemasangan dudukan dinding di buku panduan pengguna ketika memasangnya.

Silakan hubung Pusat Dukungan Pelanggan kami sekiranya ada pertanyaan mengenai produk.

Viewsonic tidak bertanggung jawab atas kesalahan teknis atau editorial atau penghilangan yang ada i sini.

L) o VieWSOnic s b e sl EiSay 6 el 15 o 3 ginal cacal o5 o 13 A g 21 cinen 5 ) U313 (350 8 ol e 35ma) Gl 0585 8 -
i Sl s Tl i gl iS5 (25 Ly ) 23 S AL Gpasi
Lol Jilsy ks (520 g2 B il g Gl o OB g 5 A Al ) Qidaial) gf ALY AL 0 jal) pradl) Sy BN (Bale e i
Fr ) (s .wJﬂ)UL s il s () s A sl nan) VESA or K68 sl ne 100 % pt 100 o Jadl o ikl 4448 o A2 538 gl Gy
ol 2 piiaaall s (B ailad (o Cupdil ARGS (s 5 Chael 151 (20 (e M4 X 10
L) a5 gl p3hanl) a3 30 pr el gl 2 -
o 15 o) B s o) Llssas ViewSonic JaaB Y -

i

AWARNING

* INGESTION HAZARD: This product contains a button cell or coin battery.

« DEATH or serious injury can occur if ingested.

* A swallowed button cell or coin battery can cause Internal Chemical
Burnsin as little as 2 hours.

* KEEP new and used batteries OUT OF REACH of CHILDREN

+ Seek immediate medical attention if a battery is suspected to be
swallowed or inserted inside any part of the body.

- pa det i og videokabel kan variere afhangigt af land, omrade og miljg. Du kan finde yderligere oplysninger om de
produkter pa vores produkiside og i brugsvejledningen.

- Denne skerm kan bruges med et 100 mm x 100 mm VESA-kompatibelt vaegophazng, der er UL-godkend (4 stk. M4 x 10 mm skruer).
Folg i nar monteres.

- Kontakt venligst vores kundeservicecenter, hvis du har sporgsmal om produktet.

- ViewSonic er ikke ansvarlig for tekniske eller redaktionelle fejl eller mangler i heri.

HRVATSKI
- Ovisno u zeml
web-stranici.
Kada spajate zaslon na vanjski uredaj (raunalo itd.), koristite priloZeni video kabel i pribor te slijedite upute u ovom priruéniku.
Standard prilozenog pribora za napajanje i video kabela moze se razlikovati ovisno o zemlji, regiji ili okruzenju. Pojedinosti o sadriaju isporuke potraite na nasoj
stranici proizvoda il u korisnickom vodicu.
- Ovaj se monitor moze koristiti sa 100 mm x 100 mm VESA kompatibilnim zidnim nosagem predvidenim za UL (4 vijka M4 x 10 mm).

Pri ugradnji lite vodi¢ za ugradnju zidnog nosaa u priruéniku.
- Obratite se nasem Centru za pomo¢ korisnicima ako imate pitanja o proizvodu.
- Viewsonic ne snosi odgovornost za tehnicke li uredivatke pogreske ili propuste u ovom tekstu.

Ograniteno jamstvo mozda nece biti priloZeno u pakiranju. Ako Ograniceno jamstvo nije prilozeno u pakiranju, moZete ga naci na ViewSonic

SRPSKI
U zavisnosti od zemlje il regiona, ogranicena garancija moze ili ne mora biti ukljuzena u pakovanje. Ako ogranicena garancija nije ukljuena u pakovanje, moze se nai
na veb-lokaciji kompanije ViewSonic.
- Kada povezujete monitor sa spoljnim uredajem (PC racunar i sliéno), koristite ukljuéeni video kabl i dodatke i pratite uputstva u ovom priruéniku.
- standard ukljuéenih dodataka za napajanje i video kabla se mofe razlikovati u zavisnosti od vase zemlje, regiona li okruzenja. Za detalje o ukljuzenim stavkama
pogledajte nasu stranicu proizvoda i uputstvo za upotrebu.
- Ovaj monitor se moze koristiti sa 100 mm x 100 mm VESA kompatibilnim zidnim nosacem navedenim za UL (4 vijka M4 x 10 mm).
prilikom montaZe pratite uputstvo za montau zidnog nosaga u uputstvu za upotrebu.
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FCC Compliance Statement

This device complies with part 15 of FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this
device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Industry Canada ICES-003 Compliance: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

CE Conformity for European Countries

C€ The device complies with the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU and Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU.
Declaration of RoHS2 Compliance

This product has been designed and manufactured in compliance with Directive 2011/65/EU of the European
Parliament and the Council on restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and
electronic equipment (RoHS2 Directive) and is deemed to comply with the maximum concentration values
issued by the European Technical Adaptation Committee (TAC).

FCC FatEEmR

AIGE & FCC MMEE 15 A HHE,

HigF@E TEANRME: () FREFSBEETTH; Q FREVFAZEMBREINTI, GETESEE
HIREN TR,

HNEATLERFBER: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

$HAERBEEIRAY CE FFAME: C€ ILIZERT S BIRAIES 2014/30/EURREBEE< 2014/35/EU ER,

FCC FFAfEEH

RERFE FCCREMNE 15 BH-RMERAUTMERR: (1) FEBRERGERE TN TE UK (2) ~EE
WA EAREEIN TR SRR R R T B

HNEA T EEREER: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB- 003(5)

CE BMEIRE: CEXREBRETHAREIES (EMC Directive) 2014/30/EU° RIXEBEEIE< (Low Voltage
Directive) 2014/35/EU.

RAMESBRERRT
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https://www.viewsonicglobal.com/public/products_download/safety_compliance/lcd/VS19852_BSMI_RoHS.pdf
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Izjava o saglasnosti sa RoHS2 pravilima: Ovaj proizvod je dizajniran i proizveden u saglasnosti sa
Direktivom 2011/65/EU Evropskog Parlamenta i Saveta a vezano za zabranu kori¢enja odredenih hazardnih
substanci u elektriénoj i elektronskoj opremi (RoHS2 Direktiva) i smatra se da je u saglasnosti sa vrednostima
najvece dozvoljene koncentracije koje je odredio Evropski komitet za tehni¢ku adaptaciju, kako je prikazano
ispod.

CooteeTcTBMUE T} [ HOM no cesisu CLUA (FCC)

JlaHHOe yCTPOWCTBO COOTBETCTBYET TpeGOEaHMﬂM Yactu 15 Mpasun FCC. Pabota gomkHa COOTBETCTBOBATh
cneayowmM AByM ycrosusiM: (1) AaHHbIE YCTPOCTBA He MOTYT SBMSTLCH UCTOYHMKaMU BPEAHbIX NOMEX, U (2)
[laHHble YCTPOWCTBA AOIMKHBI paboTaTh B YCIIOBUSIX NOMEX, BKITIOYast Te, KOTOPbIe MOTyT Bbi3blBaTb C60M B
pa6orte.

CootBetcTBue Tpe6oBaHuAM MuHucTepcTBa npombiwneHHocTn Kanaabi: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)
CooteetcTeue CE ans esponenckux cTpaH:

C€ YCTpOoCTBO COOTBETCTBYET [IMPEKTVBE NO 3neKTpoMarHuTHon cosmectumoctn 2014/30/EU n dupektvse no
HW3KoMy HanpsbkeHuo 2014/35/EU.

Aexnapauus npo coorBeTcTBUE ROHS2: [laHHbI NpoayKT 6bin pa3paboTaH U Npon3BeaeH B COOTBETCTBUM C
[Iupektneoin 2011/65/EU EBponeiickoro napnameHTa u Coseta EBporibl Npo orpaHu4eHne NCrnonb3oBaHus
HEKOTOPbIX BPEAHbIX BELLECTB B ANIEKTPUYECKOM 1 3MEKTPOHHOM oGopyaoBaHum (Aupektusa RoHS2), oH Takke
COOTBETCTBYET MaKCUMarbHbIM 3HAYEHUSIM KOHLIEHTPaLIWMW, NPEANoXeHHbIM TexHudeckum KomnuteTom
ApanTtauuv EBponetrickort Komuceun (TAC).

Declaratie de conformitate FCC

Acest aparat este conform cu capitolul 15 din Normele FCC. Functionarea este supusa urmatoarelor doua
conditii: (1) acest aparat nu poate cauza interferente daunatoare; si (2) acest aparat trebuie sa accepte orice
interferenta receptionata, inclusiv interferente ce pot cauza functionarea nedorita.

Declaratie de conformitate Industry Canada: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

Conformitatea CE pentru statele europene

C€ Dispozitivul este In conformitate cu Directiva de compatibilitate electromagnetica 2014/30/EU si Directiva
de joasa tensiune 2014/35/EU.

Declaratie de conformitate cu directiva RoHS2

Acest produs a fost conceput si fabricat in conformitate cu prevederile Directivei 2011/65/EU a Parlamentului
european si a Consiliului, privind restrictiile de folosire a anumitor substante periculoase in echipamentele
electrice si electronice (Directiva RoHS2) si este considerat in conformitate cu valorile concentratiei maxime
emise de Comitetul European pentru Adaptarea Tehnica (CAT), dupa cum este indicat mai jos.

FCC megfeleléségi kijelentés

Ez az eszkéz megfelel az FCC Szabalyzata 15. fejezetének. A késziilék az alabbi feltételek esetén
hasznalhato: (1) Az eszkdz nem okozhat karos zavart, és (2), az eszkdznek minden zavart fogadnia kell,
beleértve a nem kivanatos miikddést okozé zavarokat is.

Kanadai ipari kijelentés: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

CE megfelel6ség eurdpai orszagok esetében: C€ Az eszkdz megfelel a 2014/30/EU elektromagneses
zavartiirésrol sz6l6 iranyelv, valamint a 2014/35/EU kisfesziiltségli berendezésekrdl sz6l6 iranyelv
kdvetelményeinek.

RoHS2 megfeleléségi nyilatkozat: Ezt a terméket az Eurdpai Parlament és Tanacs, az egyes veszélyes
anyagok elektromos és elektronikus berendezésekben térténd felhasznaldsanak korlatozasarol szold
2011/65/EU szamu iranyelvének (RoHS2 iranyelv) megfelelve tervezték, illetve gyartottak, és megfelelt az
Eurdpai Mlszaki Adaptacios Bizottsaga (TAC) altal kozzétett maximalis koncentracio-értékeknek, az alabbi
tablazat tantisaga szerint.

AnAwon oupBarérnrag FCC

AUTA n ouoKeUr) CUPPOPPWVETAI Ue TO PEPOG 15 Twv Kavoviopwy FCC. H Aeitoupyia utrdkeital oTig akoAouBeg
U0 ouverikeg: (1) auTr) n cuokeur| 8¢ pTTopei va TTpokaAéoel eRBAABR TTapeuBOAN, Kal (2) N CUOKEUH auTh
TIPETTEN Va ATTODEXETAI OTTOIAdATTOTE TTAPEPBOAN An@Bei, TepIAauBavopévng TTapeUBOANG TToU PTTOPET va
TIPOKAAETEI QVETTIOUUNTN AgiToupyia.

AnAwon Biopnxaviag otov Kavadd: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

RoHS2 ZEHLDEN

ARG BRBLUEFHEE (RoHS2 185) ICEFNZERIEDERADFIRICEL T RUNERB S URUNES
KOS 2011/65/EU | HEHL TREFENELES N RITRT KO ICHUNEMEE B (TAQ HRITLIBARE
BEEFLTVBEREETNTOET,

Declaration de conformite FCC

Cet appareil est conforme a 'article 15 des Réglements FCC. Son fonctionnement est sujet aux deux conditions
suivantes: (1) Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d’interférences néfastes, et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toutes
les interférences regues, y compris celles pouvant provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Declaration de I'Industrie canadienne: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

Conformité CE pour les pays européens

C€ L'appareil est conforme la norme EMC 2014/30/EU et a la norme sur la basse tension 2014/35/EU.
Déclaration de conformité RoHS2 (LSDEEE2)

Ce produit a été congu et fabriqué dans le respect de la directive 2011/65/EU du Parlement Européen et du
Conseil relative a la limitation de I'utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses dans les équipements
électriques et électroniques (Directive RoHS2 - LSDEEE?2) et il est déclaré respecter les valeurs de
concentration maximum définies par le Comité technique d’adaptation (TAC) européen, qui sont les suivantes.

FCC-Hinweise

Dieses Gerét erfiillt alle Anforderungen des Teils 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Der Betrieb muss die folgenden
zwei Bedingungen erfiillen: (1) Das Gerat darf keine schadlichen Interferenzen verursachen, und (2) das Gerat
muss alle empfangenen Interferenzen inklusive der Interferenzen, die eventuell einen unerwiinschten Betrieb
verursachen, annehmen.

Industry Canada-Hinweis: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

CE-Konformitat fiir europaische Lander

C€ Das Gerat erfiillt die Anforderungen der EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU und der Niederspannungsrichtlinie
2014/35/EU.

RoHS2-Konformitétserklarung

Dieses Produkt wurde gemaR den Anforderungen der EG-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU zur Beschrénkung der
Verwendung bestimmter gefahrlicher Stoffe in Elektro- und Elektronikgeraten (RoHS2-Richtlinie) entworfen
und hergestellt und hat sich als mit den maximalen Konzentrationswerten, die der européischen Ausschuss fiir
die technische Anpassung (Technical Adaptation Committee; TAC) festgelegt hat, wie folgt konform erwiesen.

Declaracién de conformidad de la FCC (C Federal de C icaci )

Este dispositivo cumple con el Apartado 15 de las normas FCC. El funcionamiento esta sujeto a las dos
condiciones siguientes: (1) Este dispositivo no debe causar interferencias perjudiciales, y (2) Este dispositivo debe
aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas aquellas que provoquen un funcionamiento no deseado.
Declaracién del Departamento de Industria de Canada: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

Certificacion CE para paises europeos

CE€ Este dispositivo cumple con la Directiva EMC (Compatibilidad Electromagnética) 2014/30/EU y la Directiva
de Baja Tension 2014/35/ EU.

Declaracion de Cumplimiento de RoHS2

Este producto ha sido disefiado y fabricado cumpliendo la Directiva 2011/65/EU del Parlamento Europeo y el
Consejo para la restriccién del uso de ciertas sustancias peligrosas en equipos eléctricos y electronicos
(Directiva RoHS2) y se considera que cumple con los valores de concentracion maximos publicados por el
European Technical Adaptation Committee (Comité Europeo de Adaptaciones Técnicas) (TAC) tal y como se
muestra a continuacion.

Dichiarazione di conformita FCC

Questo dispositivo & conforme alla Parte 15 delle Norme FCC. Il funzionamento & soggetto alle seguenti due
condizioni: (1) Questo dispositivo non pud provocare interferenze dannose e (2) Questo dispositivo deve
accettare tutte le interferenze ricevute, incluse le interferenze che possono provocare operazioni indesiderate.
Dichiarazione IC (Industry Canada): CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

Conformita CE per i paesi Europei

Zuppépewon CE yia Tig Eupwraikég Xwpeg: C€ Auth n cuokeur ouppopewveTal he Tnv Odnyia HMZ Tng
EK 2014/30/EU ka1 pe v Odnyia XaunArig Taong 2014/35/EU.

AnAwon Zuppdépewong pe RoHS2: Autd 10 TIPOI6V £x€l OXEDIAOTET KOl KATAOKEUAOTEI TUHPWVA UE TNV
Odnyia 2011/65/EU g Eupwraikrig BouArig kai Tou ZupBouAiou OXETIKA HE TOV TIEPIOPIOUS OTN Xprion
OPITUEVWYV ETTIKIVOUVWY OUCIWV G€ NAEKTPIKG Katl NAEKTPOVIKG £E0TTAIONO (OBnyia RoHS2) kai BswpeiTtal TTwg
OUPHOPQWVETAI PE TIG PEYIOTEG TINEG TUYKEVTPWONG TTOU £X0UV dNUOCTIEUTEl attd TNV EupwTraikr Texvikn
Emrpotm Mpoagappoyrig (TAC) dTrwg @aiveTal TTapakdaTw.

FCC-saids . i
Tama laite tayttaa FCC-maaraysten osan 15 vaatimukset. Kaytto on alistettu seuraavalle kahdelle ehdolle: (1)
tama laite ei voi aiheuttaa haitallisia hairi6ita, ja (2) tdman laitteen taytyy hyvéksya minka tahansa
vastaanotetun héirion, mukaanlukien hairién, joka voi aiheuttaa ei-halutun toiminnon.

Industry Canada -ilmoitus: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

CE-yhdenmukaisuus eurooppalaisia maita varten

C€ Tama laite on sdhkémagneettista yhteensopivuutta (EMC) koskevan direktiivin 2014/30/EU ja
matalajannitedirektiivin 2014/35/EU mukainen.

Selvitys RoHS2-yhteensopivuudesta: Tdma tuote on suunniteltu sekéa valmistettu Euroopan parlamentin ja
neuvoston 2011/65/EU-direktiivin mukaan koskien tiettyjen myrkyllisten aineiden kayton rajoittamista sahko- ja
elktroniikkalaitteistossa (RoHS2-direktiivi) ja se téyttda Euroopan Teknisen komission (TAC) asettamat
enimmaipitoisuudet alla olevan kaavion mukaan.

Prohlaseni o souladu se smérnicemi FCC

Toto zafizeni spliiuje podminky ¢asti 15 smérnic FCC. Provoz musi spliiovat tyto dvé podminky: (1) toto zafizeni
nesmi zpUsobit ne adouci rudeni signalu, (2) toto zafizeni musi akceptovat jakékoli vnéjsi ruseni veetné ruseni,
které by zpusobilo nezadouci ¢innost.

Prohlaseni Industry Canada: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

Prohlaseni o shodé CE pro evropské zemé

CE€ Toto zafizeni vyhovuje smérnici o elektromagnetické slucitelnosti (EMC) 2014/30/EU a smérnici o nizkém
napéti 2014/35/EU.

Prohlaseni o shodé se smérnici o omezenim pouzivani urcitych nebezpecnych slozek (RoHS2): Tento
vyrobek byl zkonstruovan vyroben v souladu se smérnici 2011/65/EU Evropského parlamentu a rady o
omezeni pou ivani ur¢itych nebezpecnych slozZek v elektrickych a elektronickych zafizenich (zafizeni RoHS2)
aje v souladu s maximalnimi hodnotami koncentraci vydanymi evropskym vyborem TAC (Technical Adaptation
Committee), které jsou uvedeny nize.

Izjava o sukladnosti s FCC

Ovaj uredaj je sukladan s 15. dijelom FCC propisa. Rukovanje njime podlijeZze ovim dvima uvjetima: (1) ovaj
uredaj ne smije izazvati Stetne smetnje i (2) ovaj uredaj mora prihvatiti sve primljene smetnje, ukljucujuéi i
smetnje koje mogu dovesti do nezeljenog rada.

Izjava Industry Canada: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

CE sukladnost za europske zemlje: C€ Uredaj je sukladan EMC direktivi 2014/30/EU i Niskonaponskoj
direktivi 2014/35/EU.

Izjava o RoHS2 sukladnosti: Ovaj proizvod je zamisljen i proizveden u skladu s Direktivom 2011/65/EU
Eurpopskog parlamenta i Vije¢a o ograni¢enju upotrebe odredenih opasnih tvari u elektriénim i elektroni¢kim
uredajima (Direktiva RoHS2) i smatra se da je sukladan vrijednostima o najvi$oj koncentraciji koje je izdalo
European Technical Adaptation Committee (TAC) kako je dolje prikazano.

WU3saeneHue 3a cbBmecTumocT Ha ®KK

Toau ypen oTroBaps Ha 4yacT 15 ot NpasunHuka Ha PefepanHata komucus no komyHukauuute (FCC Rules).
Excnnoatauusita ce nofunHsiBa Ha CiegHUTe [Be ycrnosust: (1) To3n ypes He MOXe [ia MPUYMHSIBA BPeaHU
CMyLLEeHMS 1 (2) Toan ypen TpsibBa a npuema BCUUKM MOoMyyYaBaHi CMYLLEHUS!, B T.4. CMYLLEHUS], KOUTO MoraT
[1a NPUYMHST HEXeNaH HauvH Ha paboTa.

W3sBneHne Ha MUHUCTePCTBOTO Ha npomuineHocTTa Ha KaHapa: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)
CwotBeTcTBUE 3a CE Mapkuy 3a 7 Te AbpXaBu

C€ YCTpoNCTBOTO CLOTBETCTBA HA [ZLMpeKTI/IBaTa Ha EMC 2014/30/EU u pupektusata Ha EC 3a Hucko
HanpexeHve 2014/35/EU.

C€ Il dispositivo & conforme alla Direttiva EMC 2014/30/EU e alla Direttiva sul Basso Voltaggio 2014/35/EU.
Dichiarazione di conformita RAEE2

Questo prodotto & stato progettato e prodotto in conformita alla Direttiva 2011/65/EU del Parlamento Europeo
e del Consiglio sulla restrizione dell'uso di determinate sostanze pericolose nelle apparecchiature elettriche ed
elettroniche (RAEE2) ed ¢ inteso per adeguarsi ai valori massimi di concentrazione redatti dal TAC (Technical
Adaptation Committee) Europeo, come riportato di seguito.

Declaragao de compatibilidade com as regras da FCC

Este dispositivo esta em conformidade com a Parte 15 das Normas da FCC. A operagao esta sujeita a estas duas
condigdes: (1) este dispositivo ndo pode ocasionar interferéncia prejudicial, e (2) este dispositivo deve aceitar
qualquer interferéncia recebida, inclusive interferéncias que possam causar uma operagéo indesejada.
Declaragédo da industria Canadiana: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

Conformidade com CE para paises europeus

C€ O dispositivo é compativel com a Directiva de Compatibilidade Electromagnética 2014/30/EU e com a
Directiva de Baixa Voltagem 2014/35/EU.

Declaracédo de Conformidade RoHS2

Este produto foi criado e fabricado de acordo com a diretiva européia 2011/65/EU e do conselho sobre
restricdo de uso de certos tipos de substancia perigosas em equipamento elétrico e eletronico (diretiva
RoHS2) bem como com os valores maximos de concentragéo estabelecidos pelo Comité de Adaptacéo
Técnica Européia (TAC), conforme mostrado a seguir.

Over | klaering fra FCC

Denne enhed overholder stk. 15 i FCC-reglerne. Driften er underlagt felgende to betingelser: (1) Denne enhed
ma ikke forarsage skadelig interferens, og (2) denne enhed skal acceptere enhver modtaget interferens,
erunder interferens, der kan forarsage ugnsket drift.

Erklzering fra Industry Canada: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

CE-over Ise for europziske lande: C€ Enheden er i overensstemmelse med EMC-direktivet
2014/30/EU og Iavspaendmgsdlrektlvet 2014/35/EU.
RoHS2-over klaering

Dette produkt er designet og fremstillet i overensstemmelse med Europa-Parlamentets og Radets direktiv
2011/65/EU om begreensning af anvendelsen af visse farlige stoffer i elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr
(RoHS2-direktivet) og anses for at overholde de maksimale koncentrationsveerdier, der er udstedt af den
europaeiske tekniske tilpasningskomité (TAC).

FCC-samsvarserklaering

Denne enheten samsvarer med del 15 i FCC-reglene. Bruk er underlagt falgende to betingelser: (1) Denne
enheten skal ikke forarsake skadelig interferens, og (2) denne enheten méa godta all mottatt interferens,
inkludert interferens som kan forarsake ugnsket drift.

Industry Canada-erklaering: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

CE-samsvar for europeiske land: C€ Enheten samsvarer med EMC-direktivet 2014/30/EU og
Lavspenningsdirektivet 2014/35/EU.

Deklarasjon av RoHS2-samsvar

Dette produktet er utformet og produsert i samsvar med Europaparlamentets og -radets direktiv 2011/65/EU
om begrensning av bruken av visse farlige stoffer i elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr (RoHS2-direktivet) og anses
a veere i samsvar med de maksimale konsentrasjonsverdiene utstedt av European Technical Adaptation
Committee (TAC).

Oswiadczenie o zgodnosci z FCC

To urzadzenie jest zgodne z czgscig 15 zasad FCC. Jego dziatanie podlega nastepujacym dwém warunkom: (1)
urzgdzenie to nie moze powodowac szkodliwych zakidcen oraz (2) urzadzenie to musi akceptowac wszystkie
odbierane zaktécenia, wigcznie z zaktéceniami, ktére mogg powodowaé nieoczekiwane dziatanie.
Oswiadczenie Industry Canada: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

Zgodnosc¢ z CE dla krajow europejskich: C€ To urzadzenie jest zgodne z Dyrektywg EMC 2014/30/EU i
Dyrektywa niskonapieciowg 2014/35/EU.

[Hexnapauus 3a cboTBeTCTBME C [lpekTuBaTa 3a orp HeTo Ha W BpeaHu
BelecTBa (RoHS2): To3u npoayKT e KOHCTPyUpaH 1 Npov3seaeH B cboTBeTcTBMe ¢ [upekTuaa 2011/65/EU
Ha EBponeiickus napnameHT 1 CbBeTa Mo orpaHnyaBaHe 13rnon3BaHeTo Ha OnpeeneHm onacHm BellecTsa B
eneKTPUYECKo 1 enekTpoHHo obopyasaHe (RoHS2 Directive) 1 ce cunTa 3a oTroBapsilia Ha CTOMHOCTUTE 3a
MaKcUMarnHa KOHLEHTpaLus, U3naneHu ot EBponerickaTta komucus 3a TexHudecko apantupare (TAC) n
nokasaHu no-gony.

FCC-nalevingsverklaring

Dit apparaat voldoet aan Deel 15 van de FCC-voorschriften. Gebruik is onderworpen aan de volgende twee
voorwaarden: (1) dit apparaat mag geen schadelijke ruis veroorzaken en (2) dit apparaat dient ontvangen ruis te
accepteren, inclusief ruis die ongewenste werking kan veroorzaken.

Verklaring voor Canadese bedrijven: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

CE-verklaring van conformiteit voor Europese landen: C€ Het apparaat voldoet aan de EMC-richtlijn
2014/30/EU en de Laagspanningsrichtlijn 2014/35/EU.

Verklaring van RoHS2-naleving

Dit product werd ontworpen en geproduceerd in overeenstemming met Richtlijn 2011/65/EU van het Europese
parlement en de Raad voor de beperking van het gebruik van bepaalde gevaarlijke bestanddelen in elektrische en
elektronische apparatuur (RoHS2-richtlijn) en wordt verondersteld te voldoen aan de maximale
concentratiewaarden die door het Europese Comité voor technische aanpassingen (TAC) zijn vastgesteld

Pernyataan Kesesuaian FCC

Perangkat ini sesuai dengan pasal 15 Peraturan FCC. Pengoperasian harus memenuhi dua kondisi sebagai
berikut: (1) perangkat ini tidak boleh menimbulkan interferensi berbahaya, dan (2) perangkat ini harus menerima
semua interferensi yang ditangkap, termasuk interferensi yang dapat mengakibatkan pengoperasian yang tidak
diinginkan.

Pernyataan Kanada Industri: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

Kesesuaian CE untuk Negara-Negara di Eropa: C€ Perangkat ini sesuai dengan Petunjuk EMC 2014/30/EU
dan Petunjuk Tegangan Rendah 2014/35/EU.

Verklaring van RoHS2-naleving

Dit product werd ontworpen en geproduceerd in overeenstemming met Richtlijn 2011/65/EU van het Europese
parlement en de Raad voor de beperking van het gebruik van bepaalde gevaarlijke bestanddelen in elektrische en
elektronische apparatuur (RoHS2-richtlijn) en wordt verondersteld te voldoen aan de maximale
concentratiewaarden die door het Europese Comité voor technische aanpassingen (TAC) zijn vastgesteld
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The mark indicates the requi NOT to dispose th
return and collection systems available.

ing any spent or discarded batteries or accumulators as unsortedmunicipal waste, but use the

—
Safety Guideline for Using Lithium Battery

Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced.Replace only with the same or equivalent type recommended by the equipmet manufacturer. Discard used batteries
according to manufacturer's instructions.
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A% ARERARS, FRTHAETENEE.

cn! Taiwan: For better environmental protection, waste batteries should be collected separately for recycling or special disposal.
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Deklaracja zgodnosci RoHS2

Produkt ten zostat zaprojektowany i wyprodukowany zgodnie z Dyrektywa 2011/65/EU Parlamentu Europejskiego i
Rady Europy w sprawie ograniczenia stosowania niektérych substancji niebezpiecznych w urzadzeniach
elektrycznych i elektronicznych (Dyrektywa RoHS2), w zwiazku z czym jest zgodny z podang ponizej listg
maksymalnych wartosci koncentracji sporzadzong przez TAC (European Technical Adaptation Committee
[Europejski Komitet Dostosowania Technicznego]).

Heknapauis npo Bi, inHicTL Pepney oi komicii 38’Aa3ky CLUA

Llei npuctpiit Bignosigaesumoram Yactuun 15 Mpasun ®egepansHoi Kowmicii 3'asky Excnnyatauis nignarae
ABOMHacTynHuM ymoBam: 1) Lien npucTpiiiHe Moxe BUKNUKATK LUKIANUBOI iHTepdepeHLUii; Ta 2) uei npucTpii
MycUTbNpUMaTH Byab-siKy OTPUMYBaHY iHTepepeHLiio, BKIOYA0uMTaKy, skamoxe
BUKNMKaTuHeGaxaHiedekTunpuekcnnyaradii.

Deknapauisi Minictepctea np ti Kanagu: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

BianoBiaHicTb Hopmam Pagu €Bponu AnsA eBponenlcbkux KpaiH:

C€ MpucTpirt Bignosinae BUMoOram JMPeKTUBM Npo ENEeKTPOMarHiTHy CymicHicTb 2014/30/EU Ta [iupekTvam npo
Hu3bKy Hanpyry 2014/35/EU.

3asBa npo B iaHicTb Mp BMiCTY WwKianuBmx peyosuH (RoHS2)
LlerBunpi66ynocteopeHoTaBuroToBneHo3rigHo3npekTueoto2011/65/EU €sponeiicbkoro Mapnamexty TaPaau
3 06MeKeHb BUKOPUCTaHHS NEBHUX HeGE3NEUHNX PEYOBUH B ENEKTPUYHOMY aB0o enekTpoHHOMY obnaaHaHHs
(OvpextvBa RoHS2) Ta BM3HaHWIt TakuMm, WO BiANOBigae HOPMaM MakCMManbHOro BMICTY, BUAAHUM
€sponencbkum Komitetom TexHivHoi AganTauii (TAC), sik nokasaHo Hukye.

FCC Uygunluk Beyani

Bu cihaz FCC Kurallari 15. Kismina uygundur. Calismasi asagidaki iki duruma baghdir: (1) bu cihaz zararli
etkilesime sebep olamaz ve (2) bu cihaz istenmeyen ¢alismaya sebep olabilecek etkilesim de dahil olmak
(izere alinan herhangi bir etkilesimi kabul etmelidir.

Industry Canada Beyani: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

Avrupa Ulkeleri igin CE Uyumu: C€ Aygit 2014/30/EU sayili EMC yénergesi ve 2014/35/EU sayili. Disiik
Voltaj Yonergesi ile uyumludur.

RoHS2 Uyum Beyani

Bu Urtin, Elektrikli ve elektronik cihazlardaki belirli tehlikeli madde kullanimini sinirlandiran (RoHS2 Yénergesi)
Avrupa Parlamentosu ve Konseyinin 2011/65/EU numarali direktifine uygun olarak tasarlanmis ve Uretilmistir
ve Avrupa Teknik Adaptasyon Komitesi (TAC) tarafindan yayinlanan ve asagida gdsterilen azami yogunlasma
degerlerine uyacagi beklenmektedir.

FCC-bestammelser

Denna enhet efterlever del 15 i FCC-bestdmmelserna. Anvandningen ar underkastad foljande tva
omstandigheter: (1) denna enhet far inte orsaka skadlig interferens, och (2) denna enhet maste acceptera all
interferens som tas emot, inklusive interferens som kan orsaka bristfallig funktion.

Uttalande fran Industry Canada: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

CE-efterlevnad fér europiska linder: C€ Enheten uppfyller EMC-direktiv 2014/30/EU och
lagspanningsdirektiv 2014/35/EU.

Deklaration om RoHS2-efterlevnad

Denna produkt har utformats och tillverkats i efterlevnad med direktiv 2011/65/EU fran det europeiska
parlamentet och radet om restriktion av anvéndning av vissa farliga substanser i elektrisk och elektronisk
utrustning (RoHS2-direktiv) och har bedémts efterleva de maximala koncentrationsvarden som utfardats av
TAC (European Technical Adaptation Committee) enligt nedan.

FCC izjava o saglasnosti

Ovaj uredaj je u saglasnosti je sa Delom 15 FCC pravila. Rad je podloZan sledeéim uslovima: (1) Ovaj uredaj
ne moze da izazove $tetno ometanje, i (2) ovaj uredaj mora da prihvati bilo koje ometanje koje primi,
ukljuéujuci ometanje koje moze da izazove neZeljeni rad.

Izjava kanadske industrije: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

CE saglasnost za evropske drzave: C€ Dispozitivul este in conformitate cu Directiva de compatibilitate
electromagnetica 2014/30/EU si Directiva de joasa tensiune 2014/35/EU.
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